2 to Form of Contract is effective as of the 5th  day of May, 2021, 
between the County and John D. Stephens, who agree that all Services specified will be 
performed by in accordance with this Extension No. 2 to Form of Contract and the 
Contract Documents for an additional one hundred and nineteen calendar days(119), 
with the contract ending as of 1st  day of September, 2021. 

1. COMPENSATION:  The services herein shall be performed by Contractor for a 
total amount not to exceed $30,559,020.00 which was the approved amount by 
the BOC on August 5th, 2020; Item #20-0547.